CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference	FOI 000214
Date	8 June 2016

Lifestyle Intervention Program

Request:

- 1. The qualification for lifestyle intervention program subjects
 - Subject selection criteria and procedure when services are provided at a non-medical facilities at the referral of medical facilities (e.g. GP or hospitals)?
- 2. Legal basis on the range of services that lifestyle intervention program can provide?
 - When a non-medical practitioner provides healthcare services, there is a potential of legal dispute. In such cases, how much and what kind of services can a non-medical practitioner provide?
- 3. Lifestyle intervention program structure
 - Duration and cost of the services
 - The current status of the connection between medical and non-medical healthcare services
- 4. Organizations (e.g. leisure centres) that provide services
 - Organization facility criteria
 - Services personnel
 - Services management and supervision

In response to your request, we have established that the Council does not hold information relating to the above. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ("The Act"), that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

To advise and assist you further, the Contract is awarded to: Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust and they are based at 10E Tettenhall Road, c/o West Park Hospital, Park Road, WV1 4PW